

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bacon

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated May 5, 2023, page 2, after
- 2 line 8 insert:
- 3 "Page 6 of the bill strike lines 10 and 11.
- 4 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly".
- 5 Page 2 of the report, line 17, strike "SCHOOL STAFF." and substitute
- 6 "EMPLOYEES.".
- 7 Page 2 of the report, line 23, strike "AGENCY." and substitute
- 8 "AGENCY;".
- 9 Page 3 of the report, after line 19 insert:
- 10 "Page 12 of the bill, lines 19 and 20, strike "A EMPLOYEES MEMBER;" and
- 11 substitute "AN EMPLOYEE;".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*